

Freedom of Information Request **19 125**

Our Reference: FOI 19 125 / AA / SM
Name:
Date: 17th June 2019
Address:

Dear

Further to your Freedom of Information Request, please find the Trust's response below:

For your locum medical staffing; please could you let me know

- 1) Average rates paid (per hour) for Doctors per grade (e.g. FY1, FY2/SHO, Reg, Consultant) - over no longer than the last 365 days

The average rates paid per hour by Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust are:

Consultants:	£98.71
Specialty Doctor:	£67.33

- 2) Agencies used by your trust to supply locum doctors and their tier

Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust uses the following agencies to supply locum doctors:

Interact Medical
Pertemps
National Locums
Pulse
TXM Healthcare

The Trust does not have a tier system.

- 3) Internal locum bank rates

Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust does not have any.



Kind regards,

Freedom of Information Team
Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust
Mary Seacole Building
Willerby Hill
Willerby
HU10 6ED

<https://www.humber.nhs.uk/about-our-trust/freedom-of-information-enquiry-form.htm>



www.humber.nhs.uk



Caring, Learning and Growing

